A Marmon Wire & Cable /
Berkshire Hathaway Companywww�HendrixHPI�com
Molded Product Catalog Revised: April 2017
Hendrix Molded Products Division began with
the development of HPI Tie Top Insulators in
the mid-1960’s� The fi rst production units were
shipped in 1966, giving Hendrix well over 50
years of fi eld experience� In the mid-1970’s,

distribution system voltages� All three are available
with standard ANSI 1” or 1-3/8” thread size�
Model Number Key: HPI-##VTU-XX
## - Voltage Class
15 15kV
25 25kV
35 35kV
XX - Pin Type
01 1” Size
02 1-3/8” Size
NEW:
Universal
Vise Top Pin
Insulators
Hendrix Molded Products  •   HendrixHPI.com 9
Polyethylene Pin Insulators – Universal Vise Top
Electrical, Mechanical & Physical Data
ANSI C29.5
Class 55-4 HPI-15VTU-01 ANSI C29.5
Class 55-5 HPI-25VTU-01 ANSI C29.5
Class 55-6 HPI-35VTU-01
DIMENSIONS
 Leakage distance (in.) 9 11.5 12 16.8 15 24.5
 Dry-arc distance (in.) 5 7.9 6.25 9.0 8 11
 [1]Pinhole diameter (in.) 1 1 1 1 1 1
MECHANICAL
VALUES  Cantilever strength (lbs.) 3,000 >3,000 3,000 >3,000 3,000 >3,000
ELECTRICAL
VALUES
 Typical application (kV) 15 25 35
 Dry fl ashover, 60 Hz (kV) 65 99 80 101 100 115
Wet fl ashover, 60 Hz (kV) 35 58 45 63 50 79
 Impulse fl ashover - positive (kV) 105 175 130 186 150 207
 Impulse fl ashover - negative (kV) 135 168 150 211 170 214
 Low frequency puncture (kV) 95 201 115 201 135 201
OTHER
 Max. conductor diameter (in.) 1.5 1.5 1.5
 Part weight (lbs.) 2.1 2.5 3.0
 Max continuous conductor temp
( ºC) 120 120 120
[1] Additional pinhole diameters and thread confi gurations are available
Patent pending
HPI-15VTU HPI-25VTU HPI-35VTU
8.38
6.13
8.38
6.88
8.38
8.62
HPI-15VTU HPI-25VTU HPI-35VTU
Q: Please describe the installation of a Hendrix Vise Top (VT) Insulator.
A:  Conductors should be mounted in the top saddle position for tangent construction and small
angles. Large angles are better suited for the side/neck mounting position. Angles may be
supported in the top saddle position provided the mounting pin strength is designed for
the expected transverse loading. For all applications, good utility design practice should be
followed, including designing to the National Electric Safety Code (NESC) and/or prevailing
rules and codes.
Frequently Asked Questions - Vise Top Installation
Hendrix Molded Products  •   HendrixHPI.com10
Q:  Is the Universal Vise Top (VTU) Insulator installed the same as the Vise Top
(VT) Insulator?
A:  The Universal Vise Top Insulator has a single-point mounting position, supporting both tangent
and angled constructions.  Maximum angles are determined by the pin strength.
• Install the VTU Insulator on the crossarm, ridge pin, or other construction mountings by
threading fully onto the pin and engaging mastic (six plus turns is not uncommon), ensuring
VTU is firmly mounted onto pin
• Remove the top eyebolt and loosen the bottom eyebolt
• Install the conductor into the top saddle
• Tighten the bottom eyebolt until breaking the eye off the bolt (either by hand or hot stick); eye will break off at
approximately 75-80 inch pounds
• ALWAYS TIGHTEN THE BOTTOM BOLT FIRST
• Reinstall and tighten the top eyebolt using the same method as above
 Side Mounting Position (for large angles)